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3 41 Турко Анастасія Василівна 0,4843

3 48 Затхей Ганна Петрівна 0,5377

4 51 Брах Ганна Михайлівна 0,5561

4 57 Кaрпів Марія Михайлівна 0,5831

4 65 Ройко Ксенія Василівна 0,4532

5 70 Маїк Парасковія Андріївна 0,8360

5 80 Турко Марія Павлівна 0,3841

5 83 Васькера Степан Васильович 0,9634

5 84 Ройко Парасковія Михайлівна 0,5898

5 495 Прохира Ксенія Федорівна 0,4930

5 498 Терех Гізеля Михайлівна 0,0623

5 501 Кузьмів Катерина Миколаївна 0,0920

5 502 Кінах Кліма Митофорівна 0,2810

5 506 Мишок Марта Ільківна 0,5001

5 507 Дячишин Параскевія Степанівна 0,7968

5 510 Маїк Катерина Іванівна 0,6530

5 513 Бусько Текля Петрівна 0,1684

5 521 Луцик Ксенія Кирилівна 0,5851

5 525 Карпів Параскевія Антонівна 0,6825

6 90 Кузьмів Пелагія Паньківна 0,9031

6 94 Федоровський Іван Павлович 0,7224

6 95 Котик Галина Михайлівна 0,4762

6 96 Маїк Марія Василівна 0,5633

6 101 Бусько Оксана Лук'янівна 0,7990

6 103 Ройко Марта Юріївна 0,7126

6 105 Рись Степан Петрович 0,6026

7 120 Кісільова Світлана Степанівна 0,7834

7 127 Котик Ганна Антонівна 0,6969

7 130 Іськів Стефанія Миколаївна 0,8325

7 133 Дубецька Ганна Павлівна 0,2417

7 134 Дубецький Василь Павлович 0,6587

7 135 Задорожна Олена Григорівна 0,7344

9 160 Іськів Леся Петрівна 0,2838

10 254 Матвіїв Ярослав Павлович 0,6849

10 259 Гайдук Василь Максимович 0,0913

10 264 Терех Марія Павлівна 0,0700

10 265 Карпів Ксеня Степанівна 0,0700

10 268 Остапик Параскевія Іванівна 0,5859

додаток  до рішення   

Червоноградської міської ради

від ____________ № ____ .

                                                          С П И С О К



10 269 Сковрон Ганна Василівна 0,0983

10 271 Турко Степан Григорович 0,3456

10 279 Скебська Анастасія Мойсеївна 0,1772

10 281 Рудий Богдан Володимирович 0,3875

16 248 Дмитришин Василь Григорович 0,9993

16 249 Дмитришин Параскевія Григорівна 2,8837

16 250 Гнік Ганна Миколаївна 1,2267

17 325 Цюпа Марія Кирилівна 0,1079

17 327 Нерозподілена ділянка 0,5177

17 334 Троцько Ксенія Іванівна 0,8303

17 335 Андрусевич Катерина Михайлівна 0,8303

17 337 Чорній Ірина Василівна 0,4689

17 340 Сковрон Парасковія Василівна 0,2813

17 341 Сковрон Лука Іванович 0,0728

17 342 Троцько Текля Пилипівна 0,5177

17 346 Троцько Ксенія Кузьмівна 0,2535

17 348 Климів Ксенія Дмитрівна 0,2813

17 350 Троцько Ксенія Тимофіївна 0,0658

17 353 Троцько Анастасія Семенівна 0,0935

17 355 Шеремет Ксенія Паньківна 0,7470

17 356 Шеремет Марія Євдокимівна 0,4063

17 358 Закала Марія Петрівна 0,3369

17 362 Ройко Ксенія Михайлівна 0,4623

17 377 Мельничук Григорій Михайлович 0,4829

17 378 Коваль Ганна Миколаївна 0,3160

18 387 Турко Ганна Василівна 0,5075

18 391 Пелех Ганна Романівна 0,4669

18 395 Курка Ганна Іванівна 0,1728

18 397 Улицька Параскевія Василівна 0,1175

18 401 Маїк Ігор Васильович 0,6138

18 402 Сковрон Парасковія Василівна 0,9349

18 405 Шипот Ганна Гаврилівна 0,5352

18 408 Козак Катерина Гнатівна 0,3670

18 409 Маїк Анастасія Василівна 0,7697

18 415 Бурко Надія Михайлівна 0,8991

18 417 Горощук Марія Михайлівна 0,2075

18 424 Гордій Мирослава Йосифівна 0,2556

18 431 Ляховська Парасковія Якимівна 0,0883

18 440 Кузьмів Ксенія Миколаївна 0,1373

18 442 Личко Степан Миколайович 0,5723

18 446 Ярмола Парасковія Григорівна 0,7071

18 452 Терех Катерина Іванівна 0,4986

18 456 Власюк Катерина Федорівна 0,4847

18 457 Пастернак Марія Миколаївна 0,6793

19 527 Пелех Пелагія Гаврилівна 1,1177

19 532 Ляховська Іванна Василівна 0,6368

19 540 Теленько Марія Андріївна 0,6962

19 544 Сагайдак Катерина Йосипівна 0,3782



19 551 Терех Ольга Павлівна 0,0321

19 553 Іськів Парасковія Іванівна 0,5520

19 556 Вихор Марія Корнилівна 0,0960

19 0 Нерозподілений пай 0,6960

27 294 Закала Ігор Григорович 0,1454

27 301 Гнік Іван Михайлович 0,2653

27 309 Гук Текля Василівна 0,3643

27 311 Ройко Ганна Дмитрівна 0,0619

27 313 Карпів Параскевія Іванівна 0,4272

27 314 Остапів Марія Якимівна 0,4058

27 316 Карпів Ксенія Тимофіївна 0,5456

27 318 Затхей Ганна Іванівна 0,3272

27 319 Карпів Парасковія Іванівна 0,3198

28 459 Жидачин Марія Дмитрівна 1,0191

28 460 Гавалко Іван Якович 0,7766

28 461 Жидачин Анастасія Дмитрівна 0,3321

28 462 Дмитришин Ганна Степанівна 0,6712

28 465 Марчук Марія Митофорівна 0,1247

28 466 Іськів Катерина Митофорівна 0,2288

28 469 Ройко Михайло Юрійович 0,5808

28 471 Терех Ганна Костянтинівна 0,6919

28 480 Красько Микола Григорович 0,1343

28 481 Сковрон Ксенія Павлівна 0,6575

28 482 Дзера Мирослав Степанович 0,0594

28 486 Бірбан Марія Тимофіївна 0,7134

28 487 Боглаєвич Ганна Іванівна 0,0578

28 492 Левицька Ольга Петрівна 0,1086

28 495 Прохира Ксенія Федорівна 0,4014

73 149 Кузьма Ольга Михайлівна 0,0647

73 203 Ройко Оксана Іванівна 0,0646

73 239 Коцвай Ганна Дмитрівна 0,0541

73 276 Карпів Ярослав Павлович 0,0435

73 298 Дика Ганна Михайлівна 0,0222

73 302 Затхей Ганна Миколаївна 0,0540

73 349 Троцько Анастасія Миколаївна 0,0403

73 351 Саджениця Василь Пилипович 0,0762

73 396 Дячишин Іван Йосипович 0,0563

73 421 Терех Ганна Михайлівна 0,0354

73 426 Турко Ксенія Гаврилівна 0,0632

73 453 Дубецька Параскевія Миколаївна 0,0633

73 498 Терех Гізеля Михайлівна 0,0424

73 501 Кузьмів Катерина Миколаївна 0,0632

73 529 Турко Василь Михайлович 0,0494

73 551 Терех Ольга Павлівна 0,0279

31 239 Коцвай Ганна Дмитрівна 1,8066

31 248 Дмитришин Василь Григорович 1,5997

31 249 Дмитришин Параскевія Григорівна 0,3976

32 250 Гнік Ганна Миколаївна 1,6220



32 254 Матвіїв Ярослав Павлович 0,6524

32 259 Гайдук Василь Максимович 0,4569

32 260 Затхей Ганна Марківна 0,4348

36 322 Дубецький Богдан Іванович 0,2080

36 325 Цюпа Марія Кирилівна 0,3935

36 327 Нерозподілений пай 0,3999

39 1 Кіндрат Марія Дмитрівна 0,1091

39 12 Шипот Ганна Кузьмівна 0,2774

39 14 Бурко Михайло Степанович 0,3251

39 16 Кіт Марія Василівна 0,2706

39 20 Климів Парасковія Петрівна 0,1983

49 41 Турко Анастасія Василівна 0,2320

49 48 Затхей Ганна Петрівна 0,2320

49 51 Брах Ганна Михайлівна 0,2320

49 57 Карпів Марія Михайлівна 0,2320

49 65 Ройко Ксенія Василівна 0,2321

49 70 Маїк Парасковія Андріївна 0,2320

49 80 Турко Марія Павлівна 0,2320

49 83 Васькера Степан Васильович 0,2320

49 84 Ройко Парасковія Михайлівна 0,2321

49 90 Кузьмів Пелагія Паньківна 0,2621

49 94 Федоровський Іван Павлович 0,2622

49 95 Котик Галина Михайлівна 0,2620

49 96 Маїк Марія Василівна 0,2621

49 149 Кузьма Ольга Михайлівна 0,2670

49 160 Іськів Леся Петрівна 0,2455

49 0 Нерозподілений пай 1,7629

51 353 Троцько Анастасія Семенівна 0,5941

51 355 Шеремет Ксенія Паньківна 0,4448

51 356 Шеремет Марія Євдокимівна 0,5150

51 358 Закала Марія Петрівна 0,4750

51 362 Ройко Ксенія Михайлівна 0,5145

39 1 Кіндрат Марія Дмитрівна 0,1091

39 12 Шипот Ганна Кузьмівна 0,2774

39 14 Бурко Михайло Степанович 0,3251

39 16 Кіт Марія Василівна 0,2706

39 20 Климів Парасковія Петрівна 0,1983

40 28 Красько Параскевія Андріївна 0,1275

40 29 Саїв Ганна Антонівна 0,1280

40 30 Красько Наталія Паньківна 0,1288

40 31 Красько Тарас Іванович 0,1288

40 33 Шумський Григорій Михайлович 0,1288

40 34 Бігун Катерина Петрівна 0,1288

40 35 Ляхів Василь Ярославович 0,1288

40 37 Занько Текля Василівна 0,1288

40 40 Кващишин Текля Іванівна 0,1288

40 41 Турко Анастасія Василівна 0,1288

40 42 Затхей Іван Степанович 0,1288



40 48 Затхей Ганна Петрівна 0,1288

40 51 Брах Ганна Михайлівна 0,1288

40 57 Карпів Марія Михайлівна 0,1288

40 65 Ройко Ксенія Василівна 0,1288

40 70 Маїк Парасковія Андріївна 0,1288

41 80 Турко Марія Павлівна 0,1269

41 83 Васькера Степан Васильович 0,1269

41 84 Ройко Парасковія Михайлівна 0,1269

41 90 Кузьмів Пелагія Паньківна 0,1269

41 94 Федоровський Іван Павлович 0,1269

41 95 Котик Галина Михайлівна 0,1269

41 96 Маїк Марія Василівна 0,1269

41 101 Бусько Оксана Лук'янівна 0,1202

41 103 Ройко Марта Юріївна 0,1202

41 105 Рись Степан Петрович 0,1202

41 120 Кісільова Світлана Степанівна 0,0951

41 127 Котик Ганна Антонівна 0,0940

62 166 Мись Михайло Миколайович 0,3886

62 172 Пилипчук Ганна Михайлівна 0,3174

62 173 Пилипчук Ганна Митофорівна 0,2976

62 176 Яструб Ганна Миколаївна 0,1771

62 178 Ногаль Марія Іванівна 0,1560

62 179 Гриців Ганна Петрівна 0,1479

62 183 Лепеха Марія Іванівна 0,1320

62 184 Затхей Марія Євгенівна 0,2010

62 185 Дмитришин Євген Якимович 0,1257

62 186 Дмитришин Пелагія Степанівна 0,1234

62 187 Гавриш Ганна Іванівна 0,1229

62 188 Вашків Ганна Дмирівна 0,1234

62 189 Затхей Ксеня Миколаївна 0,1238

62 191 Стефлюк Марія Степанівна 0,1248

62 194 Горощук Ярослав Іванович 0,1391

62 195 Сокіл Анастасія Юріївна 0,1495

63 201 Сабан Василь Іванович 0,1830

63 203 Ройко Оксана Іванівна 0,2841

63 204 Ляховська Ксенія Данилівна 0,3201

63 207 Турко Катерина Григорівна 0,2282

63 209 Побережник Петро Якимович 0,0968

63 212 Кузьмів Марія Степанівна 0,0788

63 214 Літепло Ярослава Дем'янівна 0,0787

63 217 Ройко Ксенія Іванівна 0,0788

63 218 Дяковець Андрій Васильович 0,1094

63 220 Побережник Катерина Іванівна 0,0788

63 221 Козак Ангелія Іванівна 0,0787

63 224 Висоцька Парасковія Якимівна 0,0788

63 227 Попко Стефанія Степанівна 0,0788

63 229 Полуситок Василь Павлович 0,0788

63 230 Білий Микола Миколайович 0,0788



63 231 Біла Надія Олексіївна 0,0787

63 234 Хома Софія Антонівна 0,0788

63 235 Троцько Ксенія Григорівна 0,0787

63 236 Троцько Василь Петрович 0,0788

63 237 Гудзь Ольга Іванівна 0,0787

63 239 Коцвай Ганна Дмитрівна 0,0787

63 248 Дмитришин Василь Григорович 0,1200

63 249 Дмитришин Параскевія Григорівна 0,1201

64 254 Матвіїв Ярослав Павлович 0,0797

64 259 Гайдук Василь Максимович 0,0797

64 263 Нестерак Оксана Іванівна 0,0865

64 264 Терех Марія Павлівна 0,0925

64 265 Карпів Ксеня Степанівна 0,1051

64 268 Остапик Параскевія Іванівна 0,4472

64 269 Сковрон Ганна Василівна 0,2518

64 271 Турко Степан Григорович 0,0797

64 272 Курка Ганна Григорівна 0,0753

64 274 Котик Євдокія Михайлівна 0,0578

64 276 Карпів Ярослав Павлович 0,0798

64 279 Скебська Анастасія Мойсеївна 0,0797

64 281 Рудий Богдан Володимирович 0,0797

64 282 Брах Ольга Михайлівна 0,0797

64 295 Запісоцька Ганна Михайлівна 0,0797

64 297 Дикий Іван Григорович 0,0797

64 301 Гнік Іван Михайлович 0,0797

64 302 Затхей Ганна Миколаївна 0,0797

64 309 Гук Текля Василівна 0,0947

64 310 Затхей Текля Іванівна 0,0743

64 311 Ройко Ганна Дмитрівна 0,0958

64 313 Карпів Параскевія Іванівна 0,0958

64 314 Остапів Марія Якимівна 0,0936

65 397 Улицька Параскевія Василівна 0,3282

65 401 Маїк Ігор Васильович 0,3283

65 402 Сковрон Парасковія Василівна 0,3283

65 404 Троцько Ксенія Дмитрівна 0,3282

65 405 Шипот Ганна Гаврилівна 0,3282

66 408 Козак Катерина Гнатівна 0,3054

66 409 Маїк Анастасія Василівна 0,3054

66 411 Ройко Ганна Григорівна 0,1552

66 415 Бурко Надія Михайлівна 0,3054

66 417 Горощук Марія Михайлівна 0,2652

66 426 Турко Ксенія Гаврилівна 0,1361

66 431 Ляховська Парасковія Якимівна 0,1232

66 435 Ройко Григорій Юрійович 0,1160

66 440 Кузьмів Ксенія Миколаївна 0,1328

66 442 Личко Степан Миколайович 0,1797

66 446 Ярмола Парасковія Григорівна 0,3491

71 315 Карпів Григорій Дмитрович 0,0530



71 316 Карпів Ксенія Тимофіївна 0,0793

71 318 Затхей Ганна Іванівна 0,0793

71 319 Карпів Парасковія Іванівна 0,0793

71 321 Кузьмів Ксенія Пилипівна 0,0837

71 322 Дубецький Богдан Іванович 0,0399

71 325 Цюпа Марія Кирилівна 0,0793

71 327 Нерозподілений пай 0,0793

71 334 Троцько Ксенія Іванівна 0,0793

71 335 Андрусевич Катерина Михайлівна 0,0793

71 337 Чорній Ірина Василівна 0,0928

71 340 Сковрон Парасковія Василівна 0,1114

71 341 Сковрон Лука Іванович 0,1024

71 342 Троцько Текля Пилипівна 0,0937

71 346 Троцько Ксеня Кузьмівна 0,0794

71 347 Маїк Марія Михайлівна 0,0793

71 348 Климів Ксенія Дмитрівна 0,0794

71 349 Троцько Анастасія Миколаївна 0,0793

71 350 Троцько Ксенія Тимофіївна 0,0793

71 351 Саджениця Василь Пилипович 0,0794

71 353 Троцько Анастасія Семенівна 0,0794

71 355 Шеремет Ксенія Паньківна 0,0793

71 356 Шеремет Марія Євдокимівна 0,0793

71 358 Закала Марія Петрівна 0,0793

71 362 Ройко Ксенія Михайлівна 0,0793

71 375 Гладій Ганна Дмитрівна 0,0793

71 377 Мельничук Григорій Михайлович 0,0793

71 384 Скупий Петро Іванович 0,0793

71 387 Турко Ганна Василівна 0,0793

71 391 Пелех Ганна Романівна 0,0793

71 394 Гавалко Ярослава Василівна 0,0793

71 395 Курка Ганна Іванівна 0,0793

71 396 Дячишин Іван Йосипович 0,0770

72 130 Іськів Стефанія Миколаївна 0,1207

72 133 Дубецька Ганна Павлівна 0,1116

72 134 Дубецький Василь Павлович 0,1096

72 135 Задорожна Олена Григорівна 0,1082

72 149 Кузьма Ольга Михайлівна 0,1159

72 160 Іськів Леся Петрівна 0,2120

Всього га 56,8662 17,1073 20,0472

Секретар міської ради Олександр ГРАСУЛОВ


